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15.17 The Canadian Urban Transit Industry, 1975 and 1976 

Year and item 

1975 
Establishments reporting 

Total operating revenue 

Number of employées (including working owners) 

Equipment operated 
Highway buses 
Llrban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Olher equipment 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilomètres 

1976 
Establishments reporting 

Total operating revenue 

Number of employées (including working owners) 

Equipment operated 
Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilomètres 

No 

$ '000 

No. 

'" 

'000 

'000 

No. 

$'000 

No. 

"• 

'000 

'000 

Class 
I and 2 
($500,000 
and over) 

32 

506,264 

25,836 

18 
7,532 

359 
1,910 

9,819 

1,118,032 

493 375 

39 

653,179 

27,456 

18 
8,071 

231 
l,86i 

10,181 

1,195,279 

547315 

Class 3 
($100,000-
499,999) 

23 

12,916 

827 

26 
378 

57 
I 

462 

27,804 

18937 

22 

13,807 

745 

8 
405 

46 

459 

23,674 

15 833 

Class 
4, 5 and 
unknown 
(under 
$100,000) 

9 

1,375 

68 

1 
34 

5 
2 

42 

14 

2,213 

101 

3 
73 
4 
5 

85 

Total, 
ail 
classes 

64 

520,555 

26,731 

45 
7,944 

421 
1,913 

10,323 

1,145,836 

512312 

75 

669,199 

28,302 

29 
8,549 

281 
1,866 

10,725 

1,218,953 

563148 

15.18 Commodities transported by motor carriers, by mass, 1975 (thousand tonnes) 

Commodity 191 Commodity 

LIVE ANIMALS 

Cattle 
Other live animais 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 

Meal, fresh or frozen 
Other animal products 
Grains 
Milled cereals and cereal products 
Fruits and fruit préparations 
Vegetables and vegetable préparations 
Sugar and sugar préparations 
Other food and food préparations 
Animal feed 
Beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 

CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Crude animal and vegetable materials 
Pulpwood 
Other crude wood materials 
Textile fibres 
Iron ore 
Other metallic ores 
Coal 

1252 

714 
538 

16 638 

487 
2 790 
1773 

412 
312 

1822 
445 

4 220 
1318 
2 679 

380 

28 667 

723 
1672 
3 672 

18 
140 

2 532 
23 

Crude oil and bituminous substances 
Other crude non-metallic minerais 
Waste materials 

FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Lumber and sawn timber 
Other wood fabricated materials 
Wood pulp and other pulp 
Newsprint 
Other paper and paperboard 
Chemicals and related products 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Petroleum and coal products 
Metals and primary métal products 
Cemenl and concrète basic products 
Olher fabricated materials 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Road motor vehicles and parts 
Other end products 

CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES 

GENERAL FREIGHT 

Total 

593 
18195 

1099 

42 630 

3 570 
646 
386 
932 
516 

3 854 
416 

12 330 
9 044 
5913 
5 023 

10 755 

2 625 
8 130 

2 052 

3 455 

105 449 

1975 For-hire trucking survey (Catalogue 53-224) -
of at least $100,000 annually. 

a survey of the intercity movements of commodities by motor carriers with revenue 


