15.17 The Canadian Urban Transit Industry, 1975 and 1976

Year and item		Class 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Class 4, 5 and unknown (under \$100,000)	Total, all classes
1975 Establishments reporting	No.	32	23	9	64
Total operating revenue	\$ 000	506,264	12,916	1,375	520,555
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	25,836	827	68	26,731
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment	111 111 111	7,532 359 1,910	26 378 57 1	34 5 2	7,944 421 1,913
Total, equipment	0.0	9,819	462	42	10,323
Fare passengers carried	'000	1,118,032	27,804		1,145,836
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	493 375	18.937		512312
1976 Establishments reporting Total operating revenue	No. \$'000	39 653,179	22 13,807	14 2,213	75 669,199
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	27,456	745	101	28,302
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment	10 -01 -01	18 8,071 231 1,861	8 405 46	73 4 5	29 8,549 281 1,866
Total, equipment	***	10,181	459	85	10,725
Fare passengers carried	3000	1,195,279	23,674	0.0	1,218,953
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000	547 315	15833		563 148

15.18 Commodities transported by motor carriers, by mass, 1975 (thousand tonnes)

Commodity	1975	Commodity	1975
LIVE ANIMALS	1252	Crude oil and bituminous substances	593
Cattle Other live animals	714 538	Other crude non-metallic minerals Waste materials	18 195 1 099
FOOD FEED BEVER LEFT IND TORI OFO	1474.70	FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	42630
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO Meat, fresh or frozen Other animal products Grains Milled cereals and cereal products Fruits and fruit preparations Vegetables and vegetable preparations Sugar and sugar preparations Other food and food preparations Animal feed Beverages Tobacco and tobacco products	487 2 790 1 773 412 312 1 822 445 4 220 1 318 2 679 380	Lumber and sawn timber Other wood fabricated materials Wood pulp and other pulp Newsprint Other paper and paperboard Chemicals and related products Fertilizers and fertilizer materials Petroleum and coal products Metals and primary metal products Cement and concrete basic products Other fabricated materials END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	3 570 646 386 932 516 3 854 416 12 330 9 044 5 913 5 023
CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	28 667	Road motor vehicles and parts	2 625
Crude animal and vegetable materials	723	Other end products	8 130
Pulpwood Other crude wood materials	1 672 3 672 18	CONTAINERS AND CLOSURES	2.052
Textile fibres Iron ore	140	GENERAL FREIGHT	3 455
Other metallic ores Coal	2 532 23	Total	105 449

1975 For-hire trucking survey (Catalogue 53-224) — a survey of the intercity movements of commodities by motor carriers with revenue of at least \$100,000 annually.